Form PTO-1594

11-27-2001

ΞT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 101900143 OMB No. 0651-0027 Tab settings ⇒ = = To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): Gametee Inc. Name: International Games, luc. Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 9335 N. 48th Strut General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Omaha State: NE Zip: 48152 Corporation-State Delaware Other Individual(s) citizenship_____ ☐ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes Mo General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership M Assignment Corporation-State Nebraska Merger Security Agreement Change of Name ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1947044 1949126 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philip J. Bauer 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ \$\infty \cdot \ Internal Address: ☑ Enclosed LHUELLER 0000110161 09/21/201 Authorized to be charged to deposit account \$15.00 CHECK Refund Total: 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 1500 Bluegrass Lakes Parkway Alphavetta GA 3 City: Aphavetta State: GA Zip: 30004 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Philip J. Bauer Name of Person Signing 09/21/2001 LMUELLER 00000127 1947044 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document 40.00 Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks. Box Assignments

D2 FC:482

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GAMETEC INC., hereinafter called "Assignor," owns the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Trademark Registration Nos. 1,947,044, entitled "ACCU-CHECK," issued January 9, 1996, and 1,949,126, entitled "ACCU-CASH," issued February 14, 1996 (hereinafter, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL GAMCO, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nebraska, having a place of business at 9335 North 485h Street, Omaha, Nebraska 68152-1541, hereinafter called "Assignee," desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and to the right to sue for past infringement thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, as identified above, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said trademarks and trademark registrations in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said trademarks and trademark registrations in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; as well as the right to sue for past infringement of the Marks, to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assignees, to the full end of the term or terms for such registrations.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, for both the Assignor and Assignor's legal representatives, that the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and

all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

Assignor makes no warranty regarding the validity or enforceability of the Marks and shall not be liable for any claims of infringement submitted by any third party regarding the use of the Marks subsequent to the date hereof, but will cooperate with Assignee in the defense of any such claim at the expense of Assignee. Assignor has no responsibility for the maintenance of the registrations with the United States Patent and Trademark Office subsequent to the date hereof.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to record this Assignment in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and to issue notice to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor, by and through its duly authorized representative, has executed this agreement as of the date set forth below.

GAMETEC INC.

By: William F. Behn

Title: Exec. V.P

Date: 9 5 01

STATE OF <u>Heargia</u>)
COUNTY OF <u>Joseph</u>)

On this 5th day of September, 1998, personally appeared William F. Behm, to me known and known to me to be the Executive Vice President of the Assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said Assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Linda Johnson Weaver
Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Metery Public, Charokes County, Gaoriga My Commission Expires Oct. 3, 2003

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GAMETEC INC., hereinafter called "Assignor," owns the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Trademark Registration Nos. 1,947,044, entitled "ACCU-CHECK," issued January 9, 1996, and 1,949,126, entitled "ACCU-CASH," issued February 14, 1996 (hereinafter, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL GAMCO, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nebraska, having a place of business at 9335 North 485h Street, Omaha, Nebraska 68152-1541, hereinafter called "Assignee," desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and to the right to sue for past infringement thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, as identified above, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said trademarks and trademark registrations in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said trademarks and trademark registrations in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; as well as the right to sue for past infringement of the Marks, to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assignees, to the full end of the term or terms for such registrations.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, for both the Assignor and Assignor's legal representatives, that the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and

all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

Assignor makes no warranty regarding the validity or enforceability of the Marks and shall not be liable for any claims of infringement submitted by any third party regarding the use of the Marks subsequent to the date hereof, but will cooperate with Assignee in the defense of any such claim at the expense of Assignee. Assignor has no responsibility for the maintenance of the registrations with the United States Patent and Trademark Office subsequent to the date hereof.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to record this Assignment in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and to issue notice to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor, by and through its duly authorized representative, has executed this agreement as of the date set forth below.

GAMETEC INC.

By: William F. Beh

Title: Exec. V-P

Date: 9 5 01

STATE OF League)
COUNTY OF Fauth)

On this 5th day of <u>September</u>, personally appeared <u>William F. Behm</u>, to me known and known to me to be the <u>Executive Vice President</u> of the Assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said Assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Linda Johnson Weaver
Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Netwy Public, Charokas County, Gaoriga My Commission Expires Oct. 3, 2003

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 09/18/2001 REEL: 002373 FRAME: 0143